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WCAG Edition 
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Name of Product/Version: The Forsta Decipher Application 

Report Date: February 2, 2024 

Product Description: The Forsta Decipher Application located at 
https://client1.decipherinc.com/survey/selfserve/5b1/230900?list=1  

Contact Information: Catrina Belcher; cbelcher@audioeye.com 

Notes: BoIA performed manual testing of the WCAG 2.1 A/AA checkpoints on pages in 
scope as well as conducted use case testing to check how usability is affected by 
accessibility. 

Evaluation Methods Used: Manual WCAG 2.1 testing performed by two subject matter 
experts using best practices, screen reader software and various tools including color 
contrast checker. 
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Applicable Standards/Guidelines 

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines: 
 

Standard/Guideline Included In Report 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 
Level AAA (No) 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 

Level AAA (No) 

 

 

Terms 

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 
 

● Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with 
equivalent facilitation. 

● Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion. 

● Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion. 

● Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product. 

● Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA. 

 
 

WCAG 2.1 Report 

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and 
accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements.

http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#conformance-to-wcag-2-1


 

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 
Notes: 

 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) Partially Supports Images used for radio button selections (Radio 1d with 

images) do not have alternative text. Note that this may 

be within the control of the author. 

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) Not Applicable The product does not contain any audio-only or video-
only content. 

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) Not Applicable The product does not contain any synchronized media. 

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) Not Applicable The product does not contain any synchronized media. 

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) Supports  

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) Supports  

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) Supports  

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) Supports  

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) Not Applicable The product does not contain any audio. 

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) Supports  

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) Supports  

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only) Not Applicable The product does not contain any keyboard shortcuts. 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) Supports  

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) Not Applicable The product does not contain any moving, blinking, 
scrolling, or auto-updating information. 

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) Not Applicable The product does not contain any flashing content. 

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) Not Applicable The product does not contain any content that is 
repeated on multiple pages. 

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) Supports  

 
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) 

Supports  

  

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#text-equiv-all
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-programmatic
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-sequence
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-understanding
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-without-color
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-dis-audio
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-keyboard-operable
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-trapping
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#character-key-shortcuts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-required-behaviors
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-pause
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-does-not-violate
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-skip
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-title
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-order


 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) Supports  

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only) Not Applicable The product does not contain functionality that uses 
multipoint or path-based gestures. 

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only) Supports  

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only) Supports  

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only) Not Applicable The product does not contain functionality that can be 
operated by device motion or user motion. 

 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) Supports  

 
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) 

Supports  

  

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) Supports  

 
 
 
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) 

Supports  

  

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) Partially Supports Images used for radio button selections (Radio 1d with 

images) use the image’s file name as the label. Note 

that this may be within the control of the author. 

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) Supports  

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) Supports  

 

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 
Notes: 

 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-refs
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-gestures
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-cancellation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#label-in-name
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#motion-actuation


 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) Not Applicable The product does not contain any synchronized media. 

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) Not Applicable The product does not contain any synchronized media. 

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only) Supports  

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only) Not Applicable The product does not collect information about the 
user.  

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) Supports  

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) Partially Supports The product has a maximum-scale on <meta> tag, which 
may disable zooming capabilities on certain mobile 
browsers. 

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) Not Applicable The product does not contain images of text. 

 
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only) 

Supports  

  

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only) Supports  

 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only) Supports  

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only) Not Applicable The product does not contain content that appears on 
hover or focus, except for content that is controlled by 
the user agent. 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) Not Applicable The product requires users to progress through a 
process, which makes this criteria not applicable. 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) Supports  

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) Supports  

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) Supports  

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) Supports  

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) Supports  

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) Supports  

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) Supports  



 

 
 
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only) 

Supports  

  

 

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA 
Notes: 

 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated  

1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated  

2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  

2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated  

2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) Not Evaluated  



2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 

2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 

2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated 

2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 only) Not Evaluated 

3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 

3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 

3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 

3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 

3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 

3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 

3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated 
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